

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8652 of 2024**

=====

ASHISH RAMESHBHAI KOTHIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

**Date : 21/11/2024
ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 16.01.2025. In the meantime, the trial court shall not proceed with framing of charge till the next date of hearing.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)